

Jason D. Topp Senior Counsel - Regulatory (651) 312-5364

December 8, 2017

Mr. Daniel P. Wolf Executive Secretary Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East, Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: In the Matter of a Petition by Qwest Corporation dba Century Link QC for Resolution of Dispute with BNSF Railway Company Over Use of Railroad Right of Way Under Minn. Stat. § 237.045 Docket No. P-421/RW-17-569

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Enclosed for filing are Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Reply Comments regarding the above-referenced matter.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Jason D. Topp

Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm

Enclosures

cc: Service List

STATE OF MINNESOTA BEFORE THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Nancy Lange	Chair
Dan Lipschultz	Commissioner
Matt Schuerger	Commissioner
Katie Sieben	Commissioner
John Tuma	Commissioner

Re: In the Matter of a Petition by Qwest Corporation dba Century Link QC for Resolution of Dispute with BNSF Railway Company Over Use of Railroad Right of Way Under Minn. Stat. § 237.045 Docket No. P-421/RW-17-569

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Dianne Barthel hereby certifies that on the 8th day of December, 2017, she e-filed a true and correct copy of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Reply Comments by posting it on <u>www.edockets.state.mn.us</u>. Said document was also served on the service list via U.S. mail and e-mail as designated with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission.

/s/ Dianne Barthel Dianne Barthel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of December, 2017.

/s/ LeAnn M. Cammarata ______ Notary Public

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

First Name	Last Name	Email	Company Name	Address	Delivery Method	View Trade Secret	Service List Name
Linda	Chavez	linda.chavez@state.mn.us	Department of Commerce	85 7th Place E Ste 280 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2198	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Generic Notice	Commerce Attorneys	commerce.attorneys@ag.st ate.mn.us	Office of the Attorney General-DOC	445 Minnesota Street Suite 1800 St. Paul, MN 55101	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
lan	Dobson	Residential.Utilities@ag.sta te.mn.us	Office of the Attorney General-RUD	1400 BRM Tower 445 Minnesota St St. Paul, MN 551012130	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Annette	Henkel	ahenkel@mnutilityinvestors .org	MN Utility Investors	413 Wacouta Street #230 St Paul, MN 55101	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Annete	Henkel	mui@mnutilityinvestors.org	Minnesota Utility Investors	413 Wacouta Street #230 St.Paul, MN 55101	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Jason	Lien	jason.lien@maslon.com		90 S 7th Street 3300 Wells Fargo Cer Minneapolis, MN 55402	Electronic Service ter	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Jason	Торр	jason.topp@centurylink.co m	CenturyLink	200 S 5th St Ste 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Cyri	Wiggins	cyri.wiggins@maslon.com	Maslon LLP	90 South 7th Street Suite 300 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569
Daniel P	Wolf	dan.wolf@state.mn.us	Public Utilities Commission	121 7th Place East Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 551012147	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_17-569_RW-17- 569

STATE OF MINNESOTA BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Nancy Lange Dan Lipschultz Matt Schuerger Katie Sieben John Tuma Chair Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner

In the Matter of a Petition by Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC for Resolution of Dispute with BNSF Railway Company Over Use of Railroad Right of Way Under Minn. Stat. § 237.045 Docket No. P-421/RW-17-569

QWEST CORPORATION DBA CENTURYLINK QC'S REPLY COMMENTS

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") files this response to the

request for a rehearing filed by BNSF Railway Company ("BNSF") on November 27, 2017.

BNSF's request raises no new issues and makes no new arguments. In response,

CenturyLink relies on the arguments it has previously filed and the discussion during oral

argument that took place on October 19, 2017.

BNSF's request should be denied.

Dated this 8th day of December, 2017.

QWEST CORPORATION DBA CENTURYLINK QC

/s/ Jason D. Topp Jason D. Topp 200 South 5th Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (651) 312-5364